Community Values Survey 2022

Q1. For the following group, please identify your top 3 concerns: "EXPECTANT PARENTS AND NEWBORNS
THRIVE"

Response
Answer Choices Percent Responses
Poor mental health of parents/caregivers 63.75% 211
Tobacco, alcohol and substance use while pregnant 59.21% 196
Lack of positive support systems 51.66% 171
Lack of parental basic knowledge of child care 50.76% 168
Lack of healthy nutritional habits/choices 36.25% 120
Inadequate/unsafe/predatory housing 23.56% 78
Inadequate prenatal care 13.9% 46
Answered 331
Skipped 0
Q2. For the following "group", please identify your top 3 concerns: "INFANTS AND TODDLERS"
Response
Answer Choices Percent Responses
Exposure to traumatic events such as crime, violence, and/or substance abuse 67.67% 224
Parental knowledge of appropriate discipline and development/parenting skills 61.03% 202
Abuse and neglect 52.87% 175
Screening and identification of developmental delays 35.95% 119
Access and affordability of high quality child care setting 32.93% 109
Lack of healthy nutritional habits/choices 28.1% 93
Lack of secure attachments with parents/caregivers 20.85% 69
Answered 331
Skipped 1]
Q3. For the following "group", please identify your top 3 concerns: "PRESCHOOLERS".
Response
Answer Choices Percent Responses
Exposure to traumatic events such as crime, violence, and/or substance abuse 65.56% 217
Abuse or neglect 43.5% 144
Access and affordability of high quality child care settings 43.2% 143
Lack of supportive caregiver relationships 41.99% 139
Not ready to attend kindergarten 39.58% 131
Lack of formal preschool opportunities 33.23% 110
Lack of healthy nutritional habits/choices 32.33% 107
Answered 331
Skipped 0

Q4. For the following "group", please identify your top 3 concerns: "CHILDREN AND YOUTH - SUCCEEDING IN
SCHoOL"

Response
Answer Choices Percent Responses
Unrestricted/unmonitored social media access 54.08% 179
Lack of parental involvement in education 46.53% 154
Exposure to traumatic events such as crime, violence, and/or substance abuse 44.11% 146
Bullying and/or cyber bullying in schools 37.76% 125
Lack of caregiver monitoring and/or supervision 32.93% 109
Emotional and/or physical abuse by parent or other adult in the home 28.4% 94
Effects of pandemic on school-aged children (education/behavior) 25.98% 86
Lack of access to professional, psychological testing and assessment 18.43% 61
Lack of healthy nutritional habits/choices 11.78% 39

Answered 331

Skipped 0
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Q5. For the following "group", please identify your top 3 concerns: "CHILDREN AND YOUTH - HEALTHY

BEHAVIORS"
Response
Answer Choices Percent
Mental health issues of children and youth 59.82%
Lack of positive adult role models or mentors 47.73%
Lack of effective parental monitoring 47.43%
Alcohol, drug and other illegal substance use by youth 37.16%
Depression of youth 28.4%
Lack of available services to assist children with multiple needs 23.87%
Lack of healthy nutritional habits/choices 19.94%
Youth who think about suicide or inflict self-harming behaviors 18.13%
Lack of crisis services and placement options for youth 17.22%
Answered
Skipped
Q6. For the following "group", please identify your top 3 concerns: "YOUNG ADULTS"
Response
Answer Choices Percent
Alcohol, drug and other illegal substance use 81.21%
Youth who are not prepared to enter a career 73.03%
Lack of opportunities, housing and programming for transitioning youth 40.61%
Not completing high school 37.88%
Unemployment of young adults 34.55%
Young adult suicide rate 31.82%
Answered
Skipped

Responses
198
158
157
123

94
79
66
60
57
331

Responses
268
241
134
125
114
105
330

1

Q7. Of the previous six groups, please identify the one group for whom you have the most concerns.

Response
Answer Choices Percent
Children and Youth 54.98%
Young Adults 20.24%
Infants and Toddlers 13.9%
Preschoolers 6.65%
Expectant parents and newborns 4.23%
Answered
Skipped

Q8. Please identify your top choice of prevention activity in the category of PARENT RELATED.

Response
Answer Choices Percent
PARENT LIFE SKILLS TRAINING - Focused instruction about how to appropriately handle life
issues. 45.59%
PARENT SUPPORT GROUP - Group discussions facilitated by a professional to provide
encouragement and support for appropriate parenting behaviors. 26.75%
PARENTING CLASS - Multi-session instruction based on a prepared curriculum. 15.5%
PARENTING SUPPLIES - Materials or equipment needed to provide adequate care for
children. 12.16%
Answered
Skipped
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Q9. Please identify your top choice of prevention activity in the category of FAMILY RELATED.

Response
Answer Choices Percent
CASE MANAGEMENT/SERVICE COORDINATION - A comprehensive approach which includes
assessing needs, developing a plan, and facilitating and coordinating needed services. 27.19%
FAMILY STRENGTHENING ACTIVITY - A planned multi-family activity, specifically designed to
promote healthy interaction and enhance parent-child relationships. 22.96%
PARENT-CHILD FAMILY LIFE EDUCATION - On-going multi-family group instruction and
educational activities including both children and parents. 20.24%
HOME VISITATION - On-going visits to a family in their home, conducted by a professional
or paraprofessional. 13.9%
CRISIS STABILIZATION - Supportive contact via phone or in person with a professional or
trained volunteer which is immediately available during a crisis situation. 9.67%
RESPITE CARE - Provision of care for a child in order to temporarily relieve the primary
caregiver of parenting responsibilities. 6.04%
Answered
Skipped

Q10. Please identify your top choice of prevention activity in the category of CHILD RELATED.

Response
Answer Choices Percent
YOUTH LIFE SKILLS TRAINING - Instruction and activities specifically designed to teach
youngsters life skills. 41.77%
MENTORS - An assigned relationship with someone who serves as a role model and
support person. 25.3%
CHILD SAFETY TRAINING - Group session(s) to educate children about potential abuse, how
to avoid unsafe situations and what to do if they feel unsafe. 19.21%
CHILD DEVELOPMENT SCREENING - Thorough assessment of child growth and development
using standardized instruments. 13.72%
Answered
Skipped

Q11. Please identify your top choice of prevention activity in the category of INFORMATION.

Response
Answer Choices Percent
AWARENESS ACTIVITY - An event or activity that promotes awareness about child/family
well-being, abuse, neglect, community resources and the importance of prevention. 32.32%
TRAINING - Education related to preventing child abuse and neglect provided to
professionals or volunteers who work in child or family services. 27.74%
INFORMATION & REFERRAL - Provision of specific information about available community
resources and supports. 23.78%
AWARENESS MATERIALS - materials that promote awareness about child/family well-being,
abuse, neglect, community resources and the importance of prevention. 16.16%
Answered
Skipped
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90

76

67

46

32
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Q12. Of the above four categories, please rate your top choice that you feel would have the most impact on
preventing child abuse and neglect.

Response
Answer Choices Percent Responses
Family Related 51.06% 168
Parent Related 31.31% 103
Child Related 10.03% 33
Information 7.6% 25
Answered 329
Skipped 2
Q13. What is your gender?
Response
Answer Choices Percent Responses
Male 16.97% 56
Female 83.03% 274
Answered 330
Skipped 1
Q14. Your Age
Response
Answer Choices Percent Responses
Under 21 0.0% 0
21-40 40.18% 133
41 -60 48.64% 161
61 or over 11.18% 37
Answered 331
Skipped 1]
Q15. How many people (adults and children) live in your household?
Response
Answer Choices Percent Responses
1-3 58.01% 192
4-6 41.69% 138
7-9 0.3% 1
10 or more 0.0% 0
Answered 331
Skipped 0
Q16. How many children under the age of 18 live in your household?
Response
Answer Choices Percent Responses
0 41.99% 139
1 20.85% 69
2 24.77% 82
3 8.76% 29
4 or more 3.63% 12
Answered 331
Skipped 0
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Q17. Please check your affiliation.

Answer Choices

Education
Parent/Grandparent/Guardian
Government Entity

Social Service Agency

Health Care Provider
Non-Profit Entity

Other Community Member
Other (please specify)
Business

Q18. Please identify the school district in which you live.

Answer Choices

Belpre

Marietta

Fort Frye

Frontier

Warren

Wolf Creek

I do not live in Washington County

Q19. Please identify your highest level of education attained.

Answer Choices

High School Graduate
2-year college degree
4-year college degree
Masters Level degree
Other

Q20. Please check your annual household income level.

Answer Choices
Under $25,000
$25,000 - $40,000
$40,000 - $60,000
$60,000 - $80,000
Over $80,000
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Response
Percent
39.88%
23.26%

8.16%
7.85%
6.95%
5.74%
3.93%
3.63%
0.6%

Answered

Skipped

Response
Percent
4.83%
40.48%
20.85%
3.32%
17.22%
3.02%
10.27%
Answered
Skipped

Response
Percent
13.9%
16.01%
29.31%
35.65%
5.14%
Answered
Skipped

Response
Percent
7.25%
11.48%
15.41%
18.73%
47.13%
Answered
Skipped

Responses
132
77
27
26
23
19
13
12
2
331
0

Responses
16
134
69
11
57
10
34
331
0

Responses

46
53
97
118
17
331

0

Responses

24
38
51
62
156
331

0



